

Alabama Security Regulatory Board 2777 Zelda Road Montgomery, AL 36106 (334) 420-7234 Fax (334) 263-6115 www.asrb.alabama.gov

## **2024 DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS**

## Case #2024-005BR Respondent: Coastal Security Date: August 15, 2024

**Disposition:** Respondent violated Ala. Code 1975 § 34-27C-12(b)(1) (Prohibited activities) – "It is unlawful for a contract security company to fail to comply with or violate this chapter and the published rules of the board." Respondent provided security services in Alabama after its Alabama Security Company license expired and employed unlicensed security guards. Respondent entered into a consent agreement with the Board regarding the alleged violations. Pursuant to the consent agreement, Respondent was assessed a fine of one thousand dollars (\$1,000.00) and placed on probation for one (1) year. The probation period is August 15, 2024 through August 15, 2025.

## Case #2024-006BR Respondent: Alabama Patrol Division LLC Date: August 15, 2024

**Disposition:** Respondent violated Ala. Code 1975 § 34-27C-12(b)(1) (Prohibited activities) – "It is unlawful for a contract security company to fail to comply with or violate this chapter and the published rules of the board." Respondent provided security services in Alabama after its Alabama Security Company license expired; provided security services in Alabama after its Qualifying Agent license expired; provided security services in Alabama after its CT2 training license expired; and employed unlicensed security guards. Respondent entered into a consent agreement with the Board regarding the alleged violations. Pursuant to the consent agreement, Respondent was assessed a fine of one thousand dollars (\$1,000.00) and placed on probation for one (1) year. The probation period is August 15, 2024 through August 15, 2025.

Disciplinary Actions as of August 15, 2024